

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION HONORING
JUDI WEISBART FOR DEDICATED SERVICE TO CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

WHEREAS, Judi Weisbart has served and worked with dozens of organizations, individuals, and businesses throughout the county and abroad for over 35 years. She has helped organize many large community events in Santa Barbara, such as the Women's festivals, and Martin Luther King Day Celebration; and

WHEREAS, during the pandemic, she was known as Santa Barbara's Queen of Masks because of her work as the Face Covering Community Coordinator for project Santa Barbara County Mask Network, a group of people who sewed masks and distributed them to protect front-line workers, volunteers, vulnerable populations, and others from Covid 19; and

WHEREAS, Judi is the founder and president of A Busy Woman Consulting, a firm focused on for-profit and nonprofit organizations on creating events, raising funds, and developing business; and

WHEREAS, because of Judi's deep knowledge and connections to local sub-communities – social, faith, arts, education, and business – she continues to serve our community and make it a better place for all; and

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara recognizes Judi for all her accomplishments and thanks her for the invaluable five years of service as a Santa Barbara County Women's Commissioner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors honors Judi Weisbart upon her retirement from the Women's Commission and wishes her the best in her future endeavors.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County, State of California, this 16th day of August 2022 by a unanimous vote of all members present.

Supervisor - 1st District
Supervisor - 2nd District
Supervisor - 3rd District
Supervisor - 4th District
Clerk of the Board
Supervisor - 5th District